Job description for compressible packers and injection tubes
GMA Ground Machinery Applications AB | Box 21 | 686 21 Sunne | SWEDEN
Tel +46 565 128 50  | Fax +46 565 130 11 | info@gma.se  |www.gma.se
1. Place the packer in a suitable cleaned hole (rinsed with water). There should be no concrete, bore
compound/paste or dust left in the hole before placing the packer to avoid slipperiness. Use packers with
diameters for holes according to specification. When injecting in the floor/sole, the hole could be filled
with water and the injection hose should be filed with concrete before starting to inject to avoid air
pockets.

the injection must be completely ended, the injection tube should be secured and the hole filled with
grout.
10. Do not expose the packer to direct sunlight and avoid temperatures above 50° C.
* GX-version of packers with a different check valve is available for High Pressure grouting that better resist leakage.
Miscellaneous: When installing packer on injection tube, always use thread tape between packer and tube. If eventual reuse of injection
tubes always ensure that all threads are cleaned from cement and well lubricated so that entire tightening torque is transferred to packer.
Job description for compressible packers and injection tubes
GMA Ground Machinery Applications AB | Box 21 | 686 21 Sunne | SWEDEN
Tel +46 565 128 50  | Fax +46 565 130 11 | info@gma.se  |www.gma.se
GMA Injectionspackers, intended use and restrictions
GMA Packer Diameter   Outside Drill-  Intended use area Tightening Max
 model innertube Packer Ø    hole Ø Hole Ø (mm)  torque injection
Part.nr Type mm  mm  mm Min.  Max.  Nm
pressure
Bar*
8000x32 G-32/GU-32 20x2,5 29,5 32 31 33 90 - 120 65
8000x34 G-34/GU-34 20x2,5 31,5 34 33 36 90 - 120 65
8000x36 G-36/GU-36 20x2,5 33,5 36 35 38 90-120 65
8000x38 G-38/GU-38 25x3 35,5 38 37 40 90 - 120 65
8000x41 G-41/GU41 25x3 38,5 41 40 43 90 - 120 65
8000x45 GX-45/GU-45 25x3 42,5 45 44 47 90 - 120 65
8000x48 GX-48/GU-48 25x3 45,5 48 46 50 100 - 120 65
8000x51 GX-51/GU-51 25x3 48,5 51 50 53 100 - 120 65
8000x54 GX-54/GU-54 25x3 51,5 54 53 56 100 - 120 50
8000x57 GX-57/GU-57 25x3 54,5 57 56 59 100 - 120 50
8000x60 GX-60/GU-60 25x3 57,5 60 59 62 100 - 120 50
8000x63 GX-63/GU-63 25x3 60,5 64 62 65 100 - 120 50
8000x66 GX-66/GU-66 25x3 63,5 66 65 69 120-150 40
8000x70 GX-70/GU-70 25x3 67,5 70 69 73 120-150 40
8000x75 GX-75/GU-75 25x3 72,5 75 74 78 120-150 35
8000848HD GX-48 HD 25x3 45,5 45 44 47 120-150 90-100
8000854HD GX-54 HD 25x3 51,5 54 52 56 120 - 150 90 - 100
8000857HD GX-57 HD 25x3 54,5 57 55 59 120 – 150 90 - 100
8000860HD GX-60 HD 25x3 57,5 60 58 62 120 – 150 90 - 100